

ମେସୁରମେଣ୍ଟ ବୁକ୍ ମାପକରଣ ପୁସ୍ତକ

ମାପକରଣ (N.B.) ଆବଶ୍ୟକୀୟ ସୂଚନା ମଧ୍ୟମ (M.D.B.)

Schedule XLY-Form No. 134

ମାପକରଣ : ମାପକରଣ ପ୍ରଣାଳୀ

Executive Engineer

R. W. D. Works Division

Sitamarhi

DIVISION

Dumra

SUB-DIVISION

Measurement Book

Name of Work—
 Situation of Work—
 Agency by which work is executed—
 Date of Measurement—
 No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Ist on Alor Bill.					
Name of work Construction					
Of Road and C.D. Works with					
Maintenance for Madhya Vidhya					
Lga Mishrauniya to Kushwaha					
tola under Durnya Block in					
Sitamashi					
A Green order - SRD 01 of 2024-25					
Date of start:- 20/7/24.					
Date of completion:- 19/7/25					
Agency:- Kanchaiya Kumar Das					
Date of measurement:- 15/01/24					
1. E/W for excavation for found ^h					
25 of structure as per specification					
H.W:- $2 \times 2 \times 6.450 \times 1.4 \times 1.5 = 54.18$					
Below Pipe:- $2 \times 4.850 \times 1.530 \times 0.365$					
					$= 5.42$
					59.60
2/26. Providing M15 (Pcc 1:2:5) as					
Leveling course for foundation					
H.W:- $2 \times 2 \times 6.450 \times 1.4 \times 0.150 = 5.42$					
Below Pipe:- $2 \times 4.931 \times 1.531 \times 0.250 = 3.77$					
Continuation					
					9.19m ³

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
1/1. Providing and fixing of working Bench mark as per specification.					
Quantity vide page-② of T.M.B. - 1.30 km.					
@ Rs. 45901.98/km Rs. 59671					
2/2. clearing and grubbing Road land Quantity vide page-② of T.M.B. - 0.46 Hect.					
@ Rs. 76868.18/Hect. Rs. 35,369					
3/3. Box cutting or excavation for Road way in Soil.					
Quantity vide page-③ of T.M.B.					
20.55 m ³ @ Rs. 190.23/m ³ Rs. 3909:					
4/8. Construction of sub grade and earthen shoulders as per specification.					
Quantity vide page-③ of T.M.B. - 1200 m ³					
@ Rs. 252.03/m ³ Rs. 302436					
5/25. Earth Work in excavation in land Quantity vide page-① of T.M.B. - 59.60 m ³					

Continuation C-0 Rs. 1401377:

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6/26. Quantity of 59.60 m ³ P.C.C.					40137
				@ RS. 434.82/m ³	RS. 25915
MIS in levelling course					
as per specification quantity					
Wide Raft - (1) of T.M.B.					
9.19 m ³ @ RS. 7799.18/m ³					RS. 716
7/27. Pouring plain cement					
concrete sub structure					
as per specification					
Quantity wide Raft - (2) 67.49 m ³					
				@ RS. 8999.45/m ³	RS. 6073
8/28. Pouring and laying					
RCC pipe 100 mm for culvert					
Quantity wide Raft - (2) of T.M.B.					
15 m @ RS. 3710.23/m					RS. 55662
9/29. Painting two coats					
including primer coat					
as per specification					
Quantity wide Raft - (2) 41.28 m ²					
of T.M.B.					
@ RS. 139.16/m ²					RS. 5745
10/20. Reinforced cement					
crete boundary pillar					
Wide Raft - (3), 8 no.					
@ RS. 650.795 each					RS. 5206

Continuation R. 1172952

1314.	Construction of		
	Unreinforced Concrete		
	Concrete Pavement on road.		
	Quantity vide Page - 10 of T.M.A.		
164.75 m ³	@ Rs. 9310.68/m ³	Rs.	1533935=
		Rs.	31,63,944=
Add 1.1. Labour, less		Rs.	31639=
Add 18.1. G.S.T		Rs.	569510=
Add 10.1. Seigniorage fee		Rs.	29880=
(vide Page 8 of T.M.A)		Rs.	3794973=
Less 0.07.1. Below		Rs.	2656=
		Rs.	37,92,317=
	15/10/24	Shriout	15/10/24
J.E.		AB	15/11/24

Continuation